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COPYRIGHT © Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd.. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
Any and all information, including, among others, wardings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou EZVIZ
Software Co., Ltd. [hereinafter referred to be "EZVIZ"). This user manual (hereinafter referred to be “the Manual’)
cannot be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed. partially or wholly. by any means, without the prior
written permission of EZVIZ. Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not make any warranties, guarantees or
representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.
About this Manual
The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all other
information hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is
subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the atest version in the
BZVIZ " website (http:/wmenizlife.com).
Revision Record
New release - January. 2019
Trademarks Acknowledgement

viZz ™ zf ™ and other EZVIZ's trademarks and logos are the properties of EZVIZ in various
jurisdictions. Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.
Legal Disclaimer
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED, WITH ITS HARDWARE,
SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE. IS PROVIDED "AS 15", WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS. AND EZVIZ MAKES NO
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY
QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN NO EVENT WILL
EDVIZ, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL,
INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES, INCLUDING. AMONG OTHERS, DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS,
BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS
PRODUCT. EVEN IF EZVIZ HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.
T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL EZVIZ'S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL
DAMAGES EXCEED THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT.
EZVIZ DOES NOT UNDERTAKE ANY LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AS THE RESULT
OF PRODUCT INTERRUPTION OR SERVICE TERMINATION CAUSED BY: A) IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR USAGE
QTHER THAN AS REQUESTED; B) THE PROTECTION OF NATIONAL OR PUBLIC INTERESTS; C) FORCE MAJEURE;
D) YOURSELF OR THE THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, USING ANY THIRD PARTY'S PRODUCTS,
SOFTWARE, APPLICATIONS, AND AMONG OTHERS.
REGARDING TO THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN
RISKS. EZVIZ SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER
DAMAGES RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK. HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY



RISKS: HOWEVER, EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED

SURVEILLANCE LAWS AND DATA PROTECTION LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE CHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS
IN'YOUR JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS T THE
APPLICABLE LAW. EZVIZ SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE
PURPOSES

IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW. THE LATTER PREVAILS.
Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in @ particular installation.
If this product does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the users authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your
body.

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and
maximum [or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference
to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated
power (e..r.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.
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EU Conformity Statement

This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" and
comply therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU. the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive
2011/85/E0.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as
unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product
to your local supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at
designated collection points. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

2006/66/EC and its amendment 2013/56/EU (battery directive): This product contains a
battery that cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See
the product documentation for specific battery information. The battery is marked with this
symbol. which may include lettering to indicate cadmium (Cd), Lead (Pb), or mercury (Hg)
For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated collection point
For more information see: www.recyclethis.info.

Industry Canada ICES-003 Compliance

This device mests the CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B] standards requirements.

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co.,Ltd. declares that the radio equipment type [CS-C1C-D0-1D1WFR, CS-CIC-
D0-1D2WFR, CS-C1C-D0-1D2WPFR, CS-CTQ1C-DO-1DIWFR, CS-CTQ1C-DO-1D2WFR, CS-CTHC-DO-1D2ZWPFR] is
in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link:
http:/fwwaw.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Safety Instruction

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/manufacturer are
printed on the package.

Customer Service

For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.

Need help? Please visit “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us” for our local contact details.

AVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE



DERECHOS DE AUTOR © Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. TODOS LOS DERECHOS RESERVADOS,

Toda la informacion, incluyendo, textos, imagenes, graficos. entre otros, son propiedad de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd
[en Lo sucesivo, "EIVIZ"). Este manual del usuario [en lo sucesivo, “el Manual”) no se puede reproducir, cambiar, traducir o distribuir,
paicial o totalmente, por ningdn medio, in el permiso previo pr escrito de EIVZ. Salvo que se dispong lo contrario, EIVZ no garaniza.
i realiza declaraciones de ningin tipo, de forma expresa o implicita, en relacidn con el Manual.

Acerca de este Manual

L manual incluye instrucciones pera el uso y el manejo del producto. Las fotogrfias, cuadios, imégenes y cuslquier otra informacidn
provista a continuacidn tenen fines descrigtives y explicatives dnicamente. La informacidn incluida en el Manual ests sujeta a cambios
sin previo aviso. por motivos de actualizacion de firmware u otros mativos. Encuentre (a dltima versidn en el sitio web @ZWVIZ ™
(nttp: /P evizlife.com)].

Registro de Revisiones

Nuevo lanzamiento - Enero, 2019

Reconocimiento de las marcas registradas

>
BZVIZ™ &) ™y otias marcas registradas y logos de EVIZ son propiedad de EZVIZ en diferentes jurisdicciones. Otras marcas
v logos mencionads a continuacidn pertenecen  sus fespectivos duefos
Aviso legal
HASTA EL GRADO MAXIMO QUE PERMITA LA LEY APLICABLE, EL PRODUCTO DESCRIPTO, CON SU HARDIARE, SOFTWARE Y FIRMWNARE
SE PROPORCIONA "TAL COMO ES", CON TODAS LAS FALLAS Y ERRORES Y EZVIZ NO GARANTIZA, DE MANERA EXPRESA 0 IMPLICITA, LA
COMERCIABILIDAD, LA CALIDAD SATISFACTORIA, LA IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPOSITO EN PARTICULAR Y LA NO VIOLACION POR PARTE
DE TERCEROS, ENTRE OTRAS. EN NINGUN CASO EZVIZ. SUS DIRECTORES, FUNCIONARIOS, EMPLEADDS 0 REPRESENTANTES SERAN
RESPONSABLES ANTE USTED POR DANOS ESPECIALES. CONSECUENTES, SECUNDARIOS O INDIRECTOS, ENTRE OTROS, DANOS POR
PERDIDA DE GANANCIAS DEL NEGOCIO, INTERRUPCIGN DEL NEGOCIO 0 PERDIDA DE DATOS 0 DOCUMENTACION, RELACIONADA CON EL
USO DE ESTE PRODUCTO, AUNQUE SE HUBIERA NOTIFICADO A E2VIZ DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE DICHOS DANOS.
HASTA EL MAXIMO GRADO PERMITIDO POR LA LEY APLICABLE, EN NINGUN CASO LA RESPONSABILIDAD TOTAL OF EZVZ POR T0DOS LS
DANOS EXCEDERA EL PRECIO DE COMPRA ORIGINAL DEL PRODUCTO
EZVIZ NO ASUME NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR LESIONES PERSONALES 0 DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD COMO RESULTADO DE LA
INTERRUPCION DEL PRODUCTO 0 LA TERMINACION DEL SERVICIO CAUSADA POR: A) INSTALACION 0 USO INCORRECTO DISTINTO AL
SOLICITADD: B) PROTECCION DE INTERESES NACIONALES O PUBLICOS: C) FUERZA MAYOR: D) EL USOD, INCLUYENDO POR USTED MISMO ¥
SIN LIMITACIGN A UN TERCERD, DE LOS PRODUCTOS, SOFTWARE, APLICACIONES, ENTRE OTROS, DE ALGUN TERCERD,
EN RELACION AL PRODUCTO CON ACCESO A INTERNET, EL USO DEL PRODUCTD CORRERA COMPLETAMENTE POR SU CUENTA Y RIESGO.
EZVIZ NO ASUMIRA NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR EL FUNCIONAMIENTO ANORMAL, ATENTADOS CONTRA LA PRIVACIDAD U OTROS
DANDS QUE DERNEN DE ATAQUES CIBERNETICOS, ATAQUES DE HACKERS, INSPECCION DE VIRUS U 0TROS RIESGOS DE SEGURIDAD DE
NTERNET: SIN EMBARGO. EZVIZ PROPORCIONARA APOYO TECNICO OPORTUND S1 ES NECESARIQ.
LAS LEYES DE VIGILANCIA Y LAS LEYES DE PROTECCIGN DE DATOS VARIAN POR JURISDICCION. REVISE TODAS LAS LEYES PERTINENTES EN
SU JURISDICCION ANTES DE USAR ESTE PRODUCTO PARA GARANTIZAR QUE EL USD CUMPLA CON LA LEGISLACION APLICABLE. EZVIZ NO SE
RESPONSABILIZA POR EL USD DEL PRODUCTO CON FINES ILEGITIMOS.
EN CASO DE CUALQUIER CONFLICTO ENTRE LO ANTERIOR Y LA LEY APLICABLE, ESTA ULTIMA PREVALECE
Informacion regulatoria
Informacin de FCC
Cumplimiento con FCC: Este dispositivo cumple con (a Parte 15 de la Normativa FCC. La operacidn estd sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:
(1) Que el dispositivo no cause interferencias nocives, y
(2) Que el disposiivo acepte cualguie inteferenca eciida,inluida aquella que puede causar una funcionamiento indeseado.
Nota: Este producto fue probado y cumple con los limites pare los dispositives digtales de Clase B, segin la parte 15 de (a Normativa FCC. Estos
linite esan diseidos et proporcionar na roecidn rzonee contaa inteterencia nociv en na instalaidn resiencal Este proucto
qenea, utiliza y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y i no esta instalado y se utiliza de acuerdo con el manual de instrucciones puede causar
inteferencias nocivas a las radiocomunicaciones. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que no ocurran inteferencias en una instelacidn en particular. Si
este producto causa interferencias nocivas en la recepcion de television que puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo. se recomienda al
usuario que intente corregir [a interferencia tomando una o varias de las siguientes medidas:



- Reoriente o reubigue (a antena receptora.

- Aumente la separacidn entre el equipo y el receptar.

- Conecte el equipo a un enchufe en un circuito diferente al que esté conectado el receptor.

- Consulte al comerciante o 3 un técnico de radio/TV experto para recibir ayuda

Tenga en cuenta que los cambios o modificaciones no estén expresamente aprobados por La parte responsable del cumplimiento puede
anular la autorizaciin del usuario para operar el equipo

Este equipo debe estar instalado y funcianar a una distancia minima de 20 cm entre el radiador y su cuerpo.

L dispositvo cumple con la nomativa RS exenta de licencia de Industry Canada. La operacidn esta sujeta a las siguientes dos
condiciones:

(1) que el dispositiva no cause interferencias, y

(2) que el dispositivo acepte cualquier interferencia, incluso la interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado del
dispositivo.

De acuerdo con la nomativa de Industry Canada, este transmisor de radio solo puede funcionar con una antena de un tipo y ganancia
méxima (o menor a ella) aprabada para el transmisor por Industry Canada. Para reducir la posible interferencia de radio con otros
usuarios, se debe elegir un tipo de antena y ganancia cuya potencia isolrGpica radiada equivalente [e.i.r.p. por sus siglas en inglés) no
supere Lo necesario para una comunicacion exitosa.

Delractn d confornidad de t UE
C E Fste praductoy o accesoios suminisrads, i cotesponde, eian s marca "CE" y pr o tant, cumplen con s
ot europeas armonizade, incluidas e a Dietia EMC 2004/1D9E, o Divctiv RoHS 2071/57E0

2012/19/€U (directiva WEEE): Los productos que llevan este simbolo no pueden desecharse como residuos
municipales no clasificados en a Unidn Europea. Para un reciclado adecuado. devuelva el producto a su proveedor
local cuando adquiera un nuevo equipo de igual funcionalidad o deséchelo en los puntos de recaleceion designads
Para obtener més informacion consulte: winw recyclthis nfo

W 3004/64/EC (directia de bateria): Este producto contiene una bateria que no puede desecharse camo un resduo
municipal no clasilicado en la Unidn Europea Consulte la documentaciin del producto para obtener informacidn
especifica de la bateria. La bateria lleva este simbolo, que puede incluir una letra que indica cadmio (Cdl. ploma (Pb)
0 mercurio (Hg). Para un reciclado adecuado, devuelva la bateria a su proveedor o al centra de recoleccidn designado.
Para obtener mds informacidn consulte: www.recyclethis.info.

Cumplimiento con Industry Canada ICES-003

Este dispositivo cumple con los requerimientos de las normas CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(8).

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE

Por el presente. Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co. Ltd. declara que el tipo de equipo de radio [CS-C1C-D0-1DTWFR, CS-CIC-DO-TDZWFR, CS-
C1C-D0-TDZWPFR. CS-CTO1C-DO-1DIWFR, CS-CTOTC-D0-1D2WFR. CS-CTHC-D0-102WPFR] cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE

Eltexto completo de a DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD CE se encuentra disponible en el siguiente enlace:

it Jf evilife com/declaraton-of-conformity.

Instrucciones de seguridad

Debido a la forma y las dimensiones del producto, el nombre y la direccion del importador/fabricante esta impresa en el
paquete.

Servicio la cliente

Para mas informacion, visite www.ezvizlife.com.

Visite ™ " para obtener

GUARDE




COPYRIGHT © Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Lid. TOUS DROITS RESERVES.

Toutes les informations, notamment les textes, les images et les graphiques sont la propriété de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd (ci-
aprés « EVIZ »). Ce guide dutilisation (ci-aprés désigné le « quide ») ne peut étre reproduit, modifié, traduit ou distribug, en partie ou en
totalité, sans le consentement écrit préalable d'EZVIZ. Sauf mention contraire, EZVIZ n'offre aucune garantie, explicite ou implicite, en ce
qi conceme ce guide.

A propos de ce guide

Ce quide comprend des directives pour utiliser et gérer le produit. Les ilustrations, les graphigues, les images et toutes les autres
informations figurant ci-aprés sont fournis 3 ttre e description et  explcation uniguement. Les informations figurant dans le guide
sont modifiables sans préavis, en raison de mises é/ouv du micrologiciel ou pour d'autres raisons. Veuillez consulter le site web
BZVI1Z ™ pour abtenir la demiére version [http://ww.ezvizlife.com].

Fiche des révisions

Nouvelle version - janvier 2019

Informations sur les marques déposées

BZVIZ ™. & ™. et les autres marques déposes et logos d EIVIZ sont la propriéte d'EVIZ dans diverses juridictions. Les
autres margues déposees et logos mentionnés ci-dessous appartiennent 3 leurs propriétaires respectifs.

Mentions égales

DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR, LE PRODUIT DECRIT, AVEC SON MATERIEL, SON LOGICIEL ET SON
MICROLOGICIEL, EST FOURNI « TEL UEL », AVEC TOUS SES DEFAUTS ET SES ERREURS, ET EZVIZ N'OFFRE AUCUNE GARANTIE, EXPLICITE
00 IMPLICITE, NOTAMMENT DE QUALITE MARCHANDE, DF QUALITE SATISFAISANTE, TADEDUATION A UN USAGE PARTICULIER, £T DE
NON-VIOLATION DES DROITS D'UN TIERS. EN AUCUN CAS EZVIZ, SES DIRECTEURS, CADRES, EMPLOYES OU AGENTS NE SAURONT ETRE
TENUS RESPONSABLES ENVERS VOUS POUR TOUS DOMMAGES SPECIAUX, CONSECUTIFS, ACCESSOIRES 0U INDIRECTS, Y COMPRIS LES
DOMMAGES POUR PERTE DE BENEFICES COMMERCIAUX, INTERRUPTION DU TRAVAIL, PERTE I]E DUNNEES 0U DE DOCUMENTATION EN
LIEN AVEC LUSAGE DE CE PRODUIT, MEME ST EZVIZ A ETE AVERTI DE L EVENTUALITE DE CES DO

DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR. EN AUCUN CAS LA RESPDNSAB\UTE TUTAL[ D'EVIZ POUR LES DOMMAGES NE
SAURA EXCEDER LE PRIX D'ACHAT D'ORIGINE DU PRODUIT.

EIVIZ NACCEPTE AUCUNE RESPONSABILITE EN CAS DE BLESSURE 0U DE DOMMAGE A LA PROPRIETE RESULTANT DE L'INTERRUPTION DU
PRODUIT OU LA FIN DU SERVICE EN RAISON DES ELEMENTS SUIVANTS : A) INSTALLATION 0U UTILISATION INCORRECTE OU DIFFERENTE
D L'USAGE PRESCRIT: B PROTECTION DES INTERETS NATIONAUX OU PUBLICS: C) CAS DE FORCE MAJEURE: D) UTILISATION, ¥ COMPRIS,
‘SANS TOUTEFOIS S'Y LIMITER DE PRODOUITS, LOGICIELS, APPLICATIONS ET AUTRES DE TIERS PAR VOUS OU UNE TIERCE PARTIE.

EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE PRODUIT DISPOSANT D'UN ACCES A INTERNET, L'USAGE DU PRODUIT SE FERA ENTIEREMENT A VOS PROPRES
RISQUES. EZVIZ DECLINE TOUTE RESPONSABILITE EN CAS DE FONCTIONNEMENT ANORMAL, DE FUITE D'INFORMATIONS CONFIDENTIELLES
0U D'AUTRES DOMMAGES RESULTANT D'UNE CYBER-ATTAQUE, D'UN PIRATAGE, D'UN VIRUS OU DE TOUT AUTRE RISQUE DE SECURITE SUR
INTERNET ; CEPENDANT. EZVIZ OFFRIRA UNE ASSISTANCE TECHNIQUE RAPIDE EN CAS DE BESOIN. . )

LA LEGISLATION SUR LA SURVEILLANCE ET LA PROTECTION DES DONNEES VARIENT D'UNE JURIDICTION A LAUTRE. VEUILLEZ VERIFIER
TOUTES LES LOIS PERTINENTES DANS VOTRE JURIDICTION AVANT D'UTILISER CE PRODUIT AFIN DE VOUS ASSURER QUE VOTRE USAGE EST
CONFORME AU DROIT EN VIGUEUR. EZVIZ NE SERA PAS TENU POUR RESPONSABLE SI CE PRODUIT EST UTILISE A DES FINS ILLEGITIMES.
EN CAS DE CONFLIT ENTRE CE QUI PRECEDE ET LE DROIT EN VIGUEUR, CE DERNIER PREVAUDRA.

Informations réglementaires

Informations FCC

Conformité FCC - Cet appareil est conforme 2 la section 15 du réglement de La FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions
suivantes

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d interférences nuisibles, et

(2] Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, notamment les interférences susceptibles doccasionner un fonctionnement
indésirable.

Remarque - Ce produit a té testé et reconnu conforme aux limites imposées pour un appareil numérigue de classe B, conformément & la.
section 15 du reglement de la FCC. Ces limites visent 3 fournir une protection raisonnable contre les

interférences nocives dans un environnement domestique. Ce produit génére, utilise et peut émettre des fréquences radio et, sl n'est
pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio



Cependant. rien ne permet de garantir ['absence d'interférences dans une installation particuliére. Si ce produit occasionne des
interférences nuisibles a la réception de la radio ou du téléviseur, ce qui peut étre déterminé en éteignant et en rallumant Uappareil, il
est conseillé a [utilisateur d'essayer de corriger les interférences en prenant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes

- Réorenter ou déplacer L antenne de réception

- hugmenter la distance entre Uappareil e le récepteur

- Brancher Uappareil sur un circut différent de celui auquel le récepteur est branché.

- Cansulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimentg pour obtenir de Laide

Notez que les changements ou modifications nan expressément autarsés par la parte responsable de a mise en conformité sont
susceptibles d'annuler le droit de 'utilisateur a se sevir de L'appareil.

Cet appareil doit e install et utlss en conservant une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et le corps.

Cet appareil est conformé aux normes RSS sans licence d'Industrie Canada. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions
suivantes

(1] cet appareil ne doit pas causer dinterférences, et

(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence recue. notamment les interférences susceptibles d‘accasionner un fonctionnement
indésirable de L'appareil

Conformément aux réglementations dIndustrie Canada, ce radio-émetteur peut uniquement étre utilisé avec une antenne d'un type et dun
gain maximal (ou minimal) approuvé pour Uémetteur par Industrie Canada. Pour réduire les interférences radio potentielles avec d'autres
utilisateurs, le type d'antenne et son gain daivent étre choisis de sorte que La puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (PIRE) ne soit pas
supgrieute b ce quiest nécessaite pour e bon déroulement des communications.

Déclaration de conformité UE

( Ce produt et (le cas échéant) les accessaires fournis portent le marquage « CE » et sont donc conformes aux normes
européennes harmonisées en vigueur listées dans la directive CEM 2004/108/CE et la directive LdSD 2011/65/UE.
2012/19/UE (directive WEEE) - Les produits portant ce symbole ne peuvent pas étre éliminés comme des déchets ménagers
non tiés dans (Union européenne. Pour un recyclage adéquat, renvoyez ce praduit 3 vtre fournisseur local aprés avir
acheté un nouvel équipement équivalent. ou jetez-le dans un point de collecte officiel. Pour plus d'informations, voir
www.recyclethis.info,

O 56/ (cirective relative aux piles et accumulateurs] : Ce produit contient une batterie qui ne peut-pas élre mise
au rebut avec es déchets ménagers non tri cans [ Union européenne. Consultez t cocumentation 6 produt pour plus
dinformations sur la batterie. La batterie porte le symbole suivant, qui peut inclure des inscriptions indiquant la présence
de cadmium (Cd), de plomb (Pb) ou de mercure (Hg). Pour un recyclage adéquat, renvnyez a batterie 3 votre fournisseur ou
 un point de collcte oficiel. Pour plus dinformations, vir - wwm.secyclethis.nfo

Conformité Industie Canada ICES-003

Cet appareil répond aux exigences des pormes CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(8).

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE

Par la présente, Hangzhou ENVIZ Software Co. Lid. déclare que le type déquipement radio (CS-C1C-DO-1DTWFR. CS-C1C-DO-1D2WFR,
CS-C1C-D0-1D2WPFR, CS-CTO1C-DO-1DTWFR, CS-CTA1C-DO-102WFR, CS-CTHC-DO-102WPFR] est conforme 3 la directive 2014/53/UE.
Le texte intégral de (a DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE CE est disponible en accédant au lien suivant
http:/fwww.evizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Directives de sécurité

En raison de la forme et des dimensions du produit, e nom et U'adresse de 'importateur ou du fabricant sont imprimés sur
U'emballage.

Service clientes

Pour plus d'informations, mlllgz -VOUS' vlsnuwww ezvizlife.com.

Besoin d"aide ? veuill iter " pour avoir

CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL POUR UNE REFERENCE FUTURE




Box Content

Internet Camera (x1) USB Cable (x1) Power Adapter (x1)
Foam Sticker (x2) Metal Plate (x1) Uumk Start Guide lx )

(3.5mm Hole Diameter)

o The camera appearance is subject to the actual one you have bought



Basics

IR Lighte--# -~ -
Lense-

LED Indicator == -\ \g = 7557

Magnetic Basee-----= :

Speakere- - -
—~microSD Card Slot

Pawer Inpute= === | | = - - - ~<RESET Button



Name
LED Indicator

microSD Card

RESET Button

Description

o Solid Red: Camera is starting up.

o Slowly Flashing Red: Wi-Fi connection has failed.

o Fastly Flashing Red: Device exception (e.g. microSD card error).
o Solid Blue: Video is being viewed or played back in EZVIZ App.

o Fastly Flashing Blue: Camera is ready for the Wi-Fi connection.
o Slowly Flashing Blue: Camera is running properly.

microSD Card should be purchased separately.

Initialize the card in the EZVIZ app before using it.

Hold down the RESET button for b seconds while the camera
is running, the camera restarts and all parameters are reset to
default.



Setup EN

Step 1 Power-on
Plug the power cable into the camera and to the power adapter and then into @
power outlet, as shown in the figure below.

Power Outlet

Step 7 Camera Setup
1. Create a user account
- Connect your mobile phone to Wi-Fi.
- Download and install the EZVIZ app by searching “EZVIZ" in App Store or
Google Play™.
- Launch the app and register for an EZVIZ user account following the start-
up wizard. e
7. Add acamerato VI @0
- Log in the EZVIZ app.
- From the EZVIZ app Home screen, tap "+ on the upper-right hand comner to
go to the scan (R code interface.



Home =k

o -
“y l(j?llck h(er)e to add your EZVIZ
evice(s).

- Scan the AR Code on the bottom of the camera

Bottom of the Camera o- - -

- Follow the EZVIZ app wizard to finish Wi-Fi configuration

Please make sure your phane is connected to the 2.4GHz Wi-Fi from the
router for Wi-Fi configuration.



Installation EN

Step 1 Install the Metal Plate (Optional)
Pick a clean and flat surface and secure the metal plate to the desired position
with the foam stickers or screws (not included).

0 There's a magnet piece inside the camera. You can skip this step if the
surface is made of metal.

Step 7 Install the Camera
Secure the camera magnetically to the metal plate or metal surface (see figure

below)
© foam Sticker
''''''''''''''' -
@ Metal Plate

Step 3 Completing Installation
Adjust the camera angle as required



Appendix
Install Memory Card
Insert a microSD card into the slot until a click.

Initializing Memory Card

1. Inthe EZVIZ app. check the memory card status by tapping on the Storage Status in
the Device Settings interface.

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi &

Storage Status

Vx.x.x build xxxxxx
No new version.

Device Version

2. If the memory card status displays as Uninitialized, tap to initialize it. The status
will then change to Normal

o For detailed information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.

7
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Contenido de la caja

1 Cdmara Wi-Fi 1 Cable USB 1 Adaptador de alimentacidn

o O &

1 Placa metal (agujero de
7 Pegatinas de espuma 35 mm de didmetro) 1 Gufa de inicio répido

0 El aspecto fisico de la cdmara dependerd del modelo que usted haya comprado.



Partes basicas

LuzRe--/£
Lentee-

Indicador LED>- -\x \- - -25- -

Base magnética-- - --= -

Altavoze- -

—<Ranura para tarjeta MicroSD

Entrada de alimentacione- - - - - T~ — —<Botdn de REINICIO



Nombre Descripcién m

Indicador LED  Rojo estable: La cdmara se estd iniciando.

o Rojo parpadeante lento: La conexion de Wi-Fi ha fallado

o Rojo parpadeante rapido: Excepcion del dispositivo (por ejemplo:
error de tarjeta microSD).

o Azul constante: EL video se estd visualizando o reproduciendo en
a aplicacion EZVIZ.

o Luz azul que parpadea répidamente: La cdmara estd lista para la
conexion Wi-Fi.

o Luz azul que parpadea lentamente: La cdmara funciona
correctamente.

Tarjeta microSD  La tarjeta microSD debe comprarse por separado.
Inicialice la tarjeta en la aplicacion EZVIZ antes de usarla.

Boton de REINICIO Mantenga presionado el botdn REINICIAR durante b segundos
mientras la cdmara estd en funcionamiento. La cdmara se reiniciard
y todos los pardmetros volverdn a los valores predeterminados.

10



Configuracion

Paso 1 Encendido
Conecte el cable de alimentacion a la cdmara y al adaptador de alimentacién y
luego al toma corriente, como se muestra en la siguiente figura.

Toma de corriente

Cable de alimentacion

Paso 7 Configuracidn de (a cmara
1. Cree una cuenta de usuario
- Conecte su teléfono movil al Wi-Fi
- Descargue e instale la aplicacion EZVIZ buscando “EZVIZ" en el App Store o
Google Play™.
- Inicie la aplicacion y registrese para obtener una cuenta de usuario de
EIVIZ siguiendo el asistente de inicio

[ 54
2. Agregado de una cémara a EZVIZ @7

- Inicie sesion en la aplicacion EZVIZ.
- Desde la pantalla de Inicio de a aplicacién EZVIZ, pulse "+ en el extremo

superior derecho y dirfjase a la interfaz de escaneo de cédigo OR.



Home =F

o

}‘ Click here to add your EZVIZ
device(s)

- Escanee el cddigo QR que aparece en la parte inferior de (a cdmara

Parte inferior de la cdmara o- - -

- Siga al asistente de a aplicacion EZVIZ para terminar la configuracion
Wi-Fi
o Asegurese de que su teléfono esté conectado al Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz desde el
router para (a configuracion Wi-Fi.




Instalacion

Paso | Instalacion de la placa de metal (Opcional)
Elija una superficie limpia y plana y asegure la placa de metal en la posicién
deseada con las pegatinas de espuma o tornillos (no incluidos).

o Dentro de la cdmara hay una pieza imantada. Puede saltar este paso si
a superficie es de metal.

Paso 7 Instalacion de la camara
Asegure la cémara magnéticamente a a placa o superficie de metal (ver la
figura siguiente)

© Pegatina de espuma
°

@ Placa de metal

Paso 3 Finalizacion de la instalacion
Ajuste el dngulo de la cdmara sequn sea necesario.



Anexo
Instalacion de la tarjeta de memoria m

Inserte una tarjeta microSD en la ranura hasta escuchar un clic

Inicializacion de la tarjeta de memoria

1. En la aplicacion EZVIZ, verifique el estado de la tarjeta de memoria, pulsando sobre
Storage Status (Estado de almacenamiento) en la interfaz Device Settings
(Configuracion del dispositivo)

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-Wifi "=

Storage Status

Vx.x.x build xxxxxx
No new version

Device Version

2. Si el estado de la tarjeta de memoria es Uninitialized (No iniciada), pulse para
inicializarla. EL estado se cambiard a Normal.

o Para obtener més informacidn, ingrese a www.ezvizlife.com

14



Contenu de la boite

Internet Camera (x1) Cable USB (x Adaptateur de courant (x1)

O O &

Autocollant en mousse (x2)  Plague métallique (x1)  Guide de démarrage rapide (x1)
(diametre des trous :
35mm)

o L'apparence de la caméra dépend de celle que vous avez achetée

15



Notions élémentaires

Lumiere infrarouge - - # -~
Objectife-

Indicateur LED=- -\ \o - -5~ -

Base magnétiquee----== .

Haut-parleure— /- -

—<Emplacement pour
carte microSD

Entrée d'alimentatione - - - - - T - -~ ~<Boutan de REINITIALISATION



Nom
Indicateur LED

Carte Micro SD

Bouton de
REINITIALISATION

Description

 Rouge fixe : La caméra est en train de démarrer.

e Rouge clignotant lentement : La connexion Wi-Fi a échoué

* Rouge clignotant rapidement : Exception de périphérique (par
exemple, erreur de carte microSD).

o Bleu fixe : La vidéo est en cours de vision ou de lecture dans
L'application EZVIZ

e Clignotement bleu rapide : La caméra est préte pour la
connexion Wi-Fi.

o Lent clignotement bleu : La caméra fonctionne correctement.

La carte microSD doit étre achetée séparément.
Initialisez a carte dans Uapplication EZVIZ avant de L utiliser.

Maintenez e bouton REINITIALISATION enfoncé pendant 5 secondes
alors que la caméra est sous tension ; celle-ci redémarrera et tous
les réglages par défaut seront rétablis



Installation

Ftape 1 Mise en marche
Connectez le cable d'alimentation dans (a caméra et & ladaptateur FR
électrique, puis dans une prise électrique, comme présenté sur la -
figure ci-dessous.

Cable d'alimentation

ttape 7 Configuration de la caméra
1. Créer un compte d utilisateur
- Connectez votre téléphone cellulaire a vatre réseau Wi-Fi.
- Téléchargez et installez U'application EZVIZ en recherchant « EZVIZ » dans
App Store ou Google Play"™.
- Lancez Uapplication et inscrivez-vous pour obtenir un compte utilisateur
EZVIZ en suivant L'assistant de configuration.

) [ 4
2. Ajouter une caméra 3 F2VI, @

- Se connecter a Uapplication EZVIZ.
- Depuis Uécran d'accueil de Uapplication EZVIZ, taper sur le « + » dans le
coin supérieur droit pour ance’dré linterface de lecture du code OR.

18



Home =k

o -
“y l(j?llck h(er)e to add your EZVIZ
evice(s).

- Scannez le code (R au bas de la caméra

Bas de la camérao- - -

- Suivre les directives de l'assistant de Uapplication EZVIZ pour compléter la
configuration Wi-Fi
0 Vous assurer que votre téléphone est connecté au Wi-Fi de 2.4 GHz du routeur
pour la configuration Wi-Fi.



Installation

Ftape T Installer la plague métallique en option)

Choisissez une surface propre et plate et fixez la plaque métallique &

l'emplacement souhaité a (aide des autocollants en mousse ou de vis
non incluses)

0 Un aimant se trouve a Uintérieur de la caméra. Vous pouvez sauter cette
étape si la surface est métallique.

Ftape 7 Installer la caméra
Fixez la caméra magnétiquement & la plaque métallique ou & une surface
métallique (voir illustration ci-dessous)

@ Autocollant de mousse

@ Plague métallique

Ftape 3 Terminer Uinstallation
Ajustez U'angle de la caméra au besoin.



Appendix
Installer la carte mémoire
Insérez une carte microSD dans le logement jusqu'a entendre un clic.

Initialiser la carte mémoire

1. Dans Uapplication EZVIZ, vérifiez Uétat de la carte mémoire en appuyant sur Storage
Status (Ftat du stockage) dans linterface Device Settings (Paramétres de
U'appareil).

Wi-Fi Configure TEST-WiFi &

Storage Status

Vx.x.x build xxxxxx
No new version.

Device Version

2. Si L'état de la carte mémoire affiché est Uninitialized (Non initialisé), appuyez
dessus pour Uinitialiser. Le statut passera alors a Normal.

o Pour des renseignements détaillés, visiter www.ezvizlife.com.




LIMITED WARRANTY
Thak you for purchasing Hanghou EVIZ Software Co.,Ltd. ("EMIZ) products. This limited wartanty 'warianty’) gves you. the origial puchaser of
the EMZ product, specifclegal rights. You may also have other lega rights that very by stae, proince or jurisdiction. Tis warraty applies oly to the
oiginal. purchaser of the product “Original purchaser” means any consumer hving puichesed the EZVIZ product from an authorzed seller. The disclamers,
exclusion, and limitations of abilty under this warranty will not appy to th extent prohibited by applicable ew. No distrinuor,resellr agent, or
employee is authorized o make any madification, extension, or addition t this warranty.
Your EDMZ product is warranted for & perind of on (1) year from the date o putchase against defects in materials and workmanship,or such longer perio
a5 may b required by aw inthe country or state where this poduct is sod, when used normally n accordance vith user manal,
You can request warranty srvce by conacting our Customer Service
For any defective, EZVZ products under warrany, EZVIZ will, at its option, ) repir or replace your product fee of charge: (i exchange your product with
a functional equivalent product; o i) refund the origial putchase price provided you provide the original putchase recept o copy, a bief explanation
of the defect, and retun the product i is orginal packaging. At EZVIES sale discretion, tepair of replacement may be made with a new of refurbished
productor companents. Ths warranty does notcoverthe shippingcost nsurance, o anyother incidental charges incured by you n retuming the procuct
Evcept where prohibited by applicable Law. this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this wartanty. Any product that has either been repaired
or replaced under this warranty will be covered by the terms of this warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining
originel waranty perod
This warranty does not apply and s void
I the wartanty claim is mad outsice the warrany period o if the proof of purchase i not provide
« For any malfunction, defect, o falure caused by or resuling from the evidence of impact: mishanding; tampering: use contrary to the applicable
instruction manual incorrect power lne voltag; aceident; loss:thft; ire; flond; or other Acts of God: shipping damage; or amage resulting from
tepairs perommed by unauthorized persomel:
Far any consumable pats, such as batteris. where the malfunction is du tothe normal aging of the product;
Casmetic damage. ncluding but not imited to scratches, dents. and broken plastic o ports;
Any software, even if packeged or old with EZVIZ hardae;
Forany other damages fre from defects in materal o workmanship;
Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic, and mechanicelwear and tear
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
EXCEPT AS STATED ABDVE IN THIS WARRANTY, AND T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITIED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS. IMPLIED.
AND STATUTORY WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT 10 THE PRODUCT. INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES DF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THE DURATION OF ANY APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS T0 THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY,
THE SECURITY OF THE PRODUCT. OR AVAILABILITY AND RELIABLITY OF PRODUCT INFORMATION DR DATA.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT
APPLYTOYOL.
LIMITATION OF DAMAGES
IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST
DATA DR LOST PROFITS, ARISING FROM OR RELATING T0 THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT, AND EMZ'S TOTAL CUMULATIVE LABILIY ARISING FROM OR
RELATED T0 THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE PRODUCT BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE
LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY 10 YOU.
LIMITATION OF LISBLITY
ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, “AS 15", AND “AS AVAILABLE. EZVIZ DOES NOT REPRESENT, WARRANT. OR
GURANTEE THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA WIL BE AVAILABLE, ACCURATE, OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA OR USE
OF THE PRODUCT WL PROVIDE SAFETY N YOUR HOME. YOU USE ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, AND THE PRODLCT AT YOUR OWN DISCRETION AND
RISK. YOU WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR [AND EZVIZ DISCLAIMS) ANY AND ALL LOSS, LIABILITY, DR DAMABES. INCLUDING TO YOUR WIRING, FIXTURES,
ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODLCT, PRODUCT PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE DEVICE, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND PETS, RESULTING FROM YOUR USE OF
THE PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, R PRODLCT. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT
MEANS OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR EXAMPLE, A NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH THE PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR
AUDIBLE AND VIIBLE INDICATIONS IN THE HOME AND ON THE PRODUCT, NOR FOR A THIRD PARTY MONITORING SERVICE
Plase do ot hesitate to contact your seller o ourCustomer Senic, vith any questions.



GARANTIA LIMITADA
Gracies por comprar productos Hengehow EZVIZ Softare Co. L. (‘EIVT). Eta qaanta limitada ‘garente”) L otoge a usted e comprador riginl dl.
producto EIML derechas legles especifica. Ademds. puede tener otos erechos lgales que varian seqin el estado, la provincia o 2 uristicidn. Esta
garntia aplica incamente al comprador orignal del product. “Comprador orginal”se efere a cualquer consumidor que haya comprado e proucto
EIVIZ de un vendedor autorzado. Les enuncas exclusiones y lmitaciones de esponsabildad bej esta garantia no aplcrén en la medida en que (o
nmna {aly aplicale. Ningin distibuidor, evendedor, aente o empleado estd uturzado parahacer cualquier madificacidn eensiGn o adicitn a eta

& nmnuun EDVIZ ests qarantizado por un peiodo de un (1) a0 a artrde la fecha de compra contr defectos en mateiles y mano de obra, o por un
periodo més Largo que pusda ser requerido por La ley en el pais 0 estado donde este producto es vendido, siempre y cuando st usa normalmente de
aouerdo con el manuel del usuario,
Usted puede solicitar Senicio de garenta contactando nuestro Senicio l Ciente.
Para cualquiera e los productos ENVIZ Gefectuosos bajo garanta, @ opciin de este, EXVIL () reparar o reemplazar su producto sin cargo alguno,
i intercambiaré su producto con un producto funcional equivalente. o (i reembolsard el precio de compra original en el caso de que usted haya
proporcionado 1 factura de compra riginal o copie una breve explicaci del defecty dewuelv el producto en su empaque original. L eparaciin o
feemplaro pueden hacerse con productos o componentes nuevas o festaurados, a citerio de EIVI Esta garanta no cubre el costo de enio, sequro 0
cualquier ot cargo inidenta en e que usted haya ncurrido al devolver el poducto
Excepto donde Lo rohiba La ey aplicable, este s su inico y exclusivo recurso para incumplir esta garantia, Cualquier producto que haya sido teparado o
seemplazado bej esta geranta, ser cubiert por los éxminas de esta gerantiapor el priodo mayor enie noventa (90)dias desde La fecha de entiega o el
periodn remanente origina de I garania.
{ta gt o el s i o s i s

i el vealiza fuera gel p a 0 510 s proporcions prueba de la compra
Para cualguier efecto ol delimpacto, maltato, manipulaciin, uso contrri a o dispuesto
en el manual de instucciones aplicable, valtae de cable incorecto, accidente. pércida, robo, incendio, inundacidn u ofros casos fortuios, e e
emin o dafo resultante e ls reparaciones realizades por personal no autriza
Para partes consumibls, como bateras, donde el mal funcionamiento se deba o envejecimiento normal del producto.
Dafios estéicos, incluidos rayones, marcas y pléstica ot en los puetos. enie ofrs.
Software de terceras marcas, aunque est incluid 0 e venda con el hrdware de EDVIL
Paraotrs tpes e dafos libre de defecos en os materiles 0 1a mano de obr
Limpieza de uting, estética normal y desgaste mecdnico
RENUNCIADE GRRANTIAS .
EXCEPTUANDO LO ANTERIORMENTE DECLARADD EN ESTA GARANTIA Y HASTA EL ALCANCE MAXIMD PERMITIDD POR LA LEY APLICABLE, EIVIZ SE EXCLUYE
DE TODAS LAS GARANTIAS Y CONDICIONES ESTATUTARIAS EXPRESAS € IMPLICITAS CON RESPECTO AL PRODUCTO INCLUYENDD GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS D
COMERCIALIZACION ¥ ADECUACICN PARA UN PROPOSITO PARTICULAR, DURACION DE CUALESOUIERAS GARANTIAS 0 CONDICIONES IMPLICITAS APLICABLES
A LA DURACION DE ESTA GARANTIA, SEGURIDAD DEL PRODLCTO, 0 DISPONIBILIDAD Y CONFIABILIDAD D LAINFORMACION 0 DATOS DEL PRODUCTD
NOTA: ALGUNOS ESTADDS 0 JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LAS LIMITACIONES SOBRE LA DURACION DE UNA GARANTIA IMPLICITA, POR L0 DUE LA
LIMITACION ANTERIOR PUEDE NO APLICARLE A USTED.
LIMITACION DE L0S DAROS
EN NINGCN CASO PODRA EZVIZ SER RESPONSABLE POR CUALOUIER DARD ESPECIAL, CONSECUENCIAL, INCIDENTAL 0 EJEMPLAR, INCLUYENDD DARDS
POR PERDIDA DE DATOS O PERDIDA DE GAKANCIAS, DERIVADOS D, 0 RELACIONADOS A ESTA GARANTIA 0 PRODUCO, ¥ LA RESPONSABILIDAD TOTAL
ACUMULATIVA DE E2VIZ DERIVADA DE. 0 RELACIONADA A ESTA GARANTIA 0 PRODUCTO, NO EXCEDERA £L MONTO REAL PAGADD POR ESTE PRODUCTO POR
EL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL X o
NOTA: ALGUNOS ESTADOS 0 JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSIGN O LIMITACIGN DE DAROS INCIDENTALES 0 CONSECUENCILES, POR LO UE LA
LIMITACION D EXCLUSION ANTERIOR PUEDE NO APLICARLE A USTED.
LIMITACION DE RESPONSABILIDAD
T0DA LA INFORMACION Y DATOS DEL PRODUCTO SE PROPORCIONAN PARA SU CONVENIENCIA “TAL COMD SON" ¥ "SUJETOS A SU DISPONIBILIDAD.” EMZ
ND DECLARA, GARANTIZA N ASEGURA LA DISPONIBILIDAD, PRECISION. NI CONFIABILIDAD DE LA INFORMACION ¥ LOS DATOS EL PRODUCTO. 0 DUE DICHA
INFORMACION Y DATOS 0 EL USO DEL PRODUCTO BRINDEN SEGURIDAD A SU HOGAR. USTED UTIIZA T0DA LA INFORMACION Y DATOS DEL PRODUCTO ¥ EL-
PRODUCTO A SU PROPIO CRITERIO Y RIESGO. USTED SERA EL UNICO RESPONSABLE POR (Y ERVIZ RENUNCIA Al CUMLOUIER PERDIDA, RESPONSABILIDAD 0
DANDS AL CABLEADO, ACCESORIOS, ELECTRICIDAD, HOGAR, PRODUCTO, ACCESORIDS DEL PRODUCTO. COMPUTADORA, DISPOSITVO MOV ¥ CUALOUIER
OTRO ARTICULO 0 ANIMALES DOMESTICOS, OUE RESULTEN DEL USO DE LA INFORMACIGN 0 DATOS DEL PRODUCTO 0 DEL PRODUCTO LA INFORMACION ¥ LOS
DATOS DEL PRODUCTO QUE PROPORCIONA EEVIZ NO PRETENDEN REEMPLAZAR A LOS MEDIDS DE OBTENCIGN DE INFORMACIGN DIRECTOS. POR EJEMPLO,
UNA NOTIFICACION PROVISTA CON EL PRODUCTO NO PRETENDE REEMPLAZAR A LAS INDICACIONES AUDIBLES Y VISIBLES EN EL HOGAR Y EN EL PRODUCTO,
I A UN SERVICID DE MONITORED DE TERCERAS PARTES.
Por favor n due en contactar a s vendedar 0.2 nuestro Senicio a Cinte i tene alguna pregurta.




GARANTIE LIMITEE

Naus vous remercions davsit acheté des produits Hangzhou EZVIE Softwate Co., L. « EIVIZ »]. Cette garantie limitée (< garanie ») conive & Lacheteur
doigine du produit EDVI des droits légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez également bénficer daues rots qui varient selon [¢tat, Lo province ou la
juridiction. Cette garante sapplique uniquemen a Cacheteur drigine du poduit Le terme « Acheteur darigne » désigne tout consommateur ayant acheté
e produit EIVIZ & un vendeur agrée, Les exonération, exclusion et imitations de responsablt en vertu d cette gerante ne sappliqueront pas dans la
mesue o0 (a lofen vigueur Uinfecit. Aucun distibuteur,revendes, agent ou employé nst autorisé & apporter des modificatios, extensions ou gjouts &
cete garntie

Votre produit VI est garant pout e péiade de n (1) an  parti de a date dachat contre s défauts de matéraux et e fabrcaton o foue période
plus wngue pouvant étre requise par a i du pays ou de La région oi ce produit est vendu, quand iL est uiist normalement conformément au manuel
dutlisel

Vous nouvez demander un senvice de grente en conactant ntre senice clentele

Dans le cas ol le produit EZVIZ sous garantie savére défectueux, EIVIZ, & sa discrétion, (] réparera ou remplacera votre produit gratuitement : (il
échangera votre produit avec un produit équivalent fonctionnel : ou i) remboursera le prix dachat dorigine. & condition que vous fournissiez le recu dachat
au'la capie origine, une bréve xplication d défau et que vous renvoyez e produt dans son embalage dorigne. A Lentiee disrétion VL e prouit
ou les composants pauront étre régarés ou remplacés par n produit ou des composants neufs au femis & neu, Cette qarentie ne coure pasles fras
dexpéditon, Cassurance u toutaute frais accessuire oceasionné par e etour du proct

It de votre seul et unique recours en cas de violaton de a présente garante, sauf dispostion conrare dans e diit en viguewr, Tout produit réparé
ou remplace dans le cadre e celte qarantie sera cowert pa Les termes e cetle garanie pendant une durée maximle de qualre-vingl-gic (90) jours &
compter e l date e livaison ou de l période de garnti ntale restante.

Cete garantie est nulle et non avenue

i la éclamation au it de a garante est formulée hos garantie ou s aucune prewe dachat nest founie.

i cas de dysfonctiomement, de défaut ou de panne résultant manifestement d un impact. dune mauvaise manipulation, d une alératon, un usage
contrare au mode d'emploi applicable, d une tension secteurincorrece, dun accident, d une pete, dun vol 6un incendie dune inondation au dune:
aute catasrophe naturelle, de dommages i a expédiion ou 3 des réparations effctuées par un personnel non autorsé.

Pourtous les consommables, comme les piles, orsque e dysfonctionnement estdd au ielissement normal du poduit

Pout s dommages esthétiques. notamment es rayures, es boses et (e plastique cassé sur s pors.

Pourtout ogiciel, méme sil st emball ou vendu avec du matriel ENIL

Pourtout dommage ne résultant s d un défaut matéril ni g un ice e fbriation.

Pour e netioyage de outine ainsi que [usure esthétique et mécanigue normale

EXCLUSION DE GARANTIES i

SAUF INDICATION CONTRAIRE DANS CETTE GARANTIE, ET DANS LES LIMITES MAHIMALES AUTORISEES PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, EAVIZ REJETTE TOUTES LES
GARANTIES EXPRESSES, IMPLICITES ET STATUTAIRES EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE PRODUIT. INCLUANT LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE GARANTIE MARCHANDE
ET DADEQUATION A UN USAGE PARTICULIER. A LA DUREE DE TOUTES GARANTIES 0U CONDITIONS IMPLICITES APPLICABLES A LA DUREE DE CETTE
GARANTIE, A LA SECURITE DU PRODUIT, U A LA DISPONIBILITE ET A LA FIABLITE DES INFORMATIONS OU DES DONNCES DU PRODUIT.

REMARQLE : CERTAINS ETATS 0U JUSRISDICTIONS NAUTORISANT PAS LA LIMITATION DE LA DUREE D'UNE GARANTIE IMPLICIT, L EST DONC POSSIBLE
QUE LA LIMITATION CI-DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS A VOUS.

LIMITATION DES DOMMAGES i

EVIZ NE SERA EN AUCUN CAS RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES CONSECUTIFS, ACCESSOIRES. EXEMPLAIRES 0U SPECIALY, Y COMPRIS TOUT DOMMAGE
POUR PERTE DE DONNEES DU DE BENEFICES, LICE A LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU AU PRODUIT, LA RESPONSABILITE CUMULATNE TOTALE D'EMZ
DECOULANT DE CETTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT NE DEPASSERA PAS LE MONTANT REELLEMENT PAYE POUR LE PRODUIT PAR LACHETEUR D'ORIGINE.
REMAROUE - CERTAINS ETATS U JUSRISDICTIONS NAUTORISANT PAS LEXCLUSION 0U LA LIMITATION DES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES Ol INDIRECTS, OE
SORTE OUE LA IMITATION 0U LEXCLUSION CI-DESSUS PEUVENT NE PAS SAPPLIOUER A VOUS.

LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILTE

LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES DONNEES DU PRODUIT SONT FOURNIS « TELS QUELS » ET « EN LETAT ». E2VIZ NE DECLARE, NE GARANTIT NI NE PROMET
DAUCUNE MANIERE QUE LES RENSEIGNEMENTS ET LES DONNES DU PRODUIT SERONT DISPONIBLES, PRECIS 0U FIABLES, NI QUE LES RENSEIGNEMENTS
T LES DONNEES DU PRODUIT QU LUUSAGE DU PRODUIT GARANTIRONT LA SECURITE DE VOTRE DOMICILE. LES RENSEIGNEMENTS, LES DONNEES ET LE
PRODUIT LUI-MEME SONT UTIISES A VOTRE SEULE DISCRETION T A VS PROPRES RISQUES. VOUS SEREZ LUNIOUE RESPONSABLE (ET EVIZ DECLINE
TOUTE RESPONSABILITE) POUR TOUTES LES PERTES, RESPONSABILITES OU DOMMAGES, NOTAMMENT RELATIFS A VOTRE CABLAGE, VOTRE ECLAIRAGE,
VOTRE ELECTRIUE, VOTRE DOMICILE, VOTRE PRODUIT, LES PERIPHERIUES DE VOTRE PRODLIT, VOTRE DRDINATEUR, VOTRE APPAREIL MOBILE ET
TOUT AUTRE OBJET DU ANIMAL DE COMPAGNIE, RESULTANT DE VOTRE USAGE DES RENSEIGNEMENTS. DES DONNEES DU DU PRODUIT LUMEME. LES
RENSEIGNEMENTS T LES DONNEES DU PRODUIT FOURNIS PAR EXVIZ NE SAURNIENT REMPLACER UN MOYEN DIRECT D'OBTENIR CES RENSEIGNEMENTS
PAR EXEMPLE, UNE NOTIFICATION FOURNIE A TRAVERS LE PRODUIT NE SAURAIT REMPLACER DES INDICATIONS AUDIBLES ET VISIBLES AU DOMICILE ET SUR
LE PRODUIT, NI UN SERVICE DE SURVEILLANCE TIERS.

Whsite2 s & contacter vore vender ou note sevie clientéle i vous ez s questions.
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